PLC’s needed for the Price Creek Water Treatment Plant and Englewood 

Electrical Supply Company (a/k/a and hereinafter “EESCO”) is the sole source 

provider; and 

WHEREAS, the City’s administration recommends that the procurement 

award be awarded to EESCO at a price of one hundred thirty-nine thousand, 

four hundred ninety-six dollars and twenty cents ($139,496.20) (hereinafter the 

"Contract Price"); and 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that it is in the City’s best interest to 

award the procurement contract to EESCO pursuant to the terms, provisions, 

conditions, and requirements of the City’s standard purchasing order